Emergency Measures Organization was re-named the National Emergency Planning Establishment effective April 1, 1974. The new organization will work under the direction of the Privy Council Office with its main function to be that of mitigating the effects of disasters in Canada. It will continue to have regional offices in each provincial capital to ensure continuing support for provincial authorities in the development of mutual emergency capabilities and arrangements.

Sources

- 3.1 Clerk of the Privy Council and Secretary to the Cabinet, Privy Council Office; Clerk of the Senate; Office of the Representation Commissioner; House of Commons Division, Department of Supply and Services; Office of the Chief Electoral Officer.
- 3.2.1 Secretary of the Treasury Board.
- 3.2.2 Secretary of the Treasury Board; Public Relations Division, Public Service Commission.
- 3.2.3 Canada Immigration Division, Department of Manpower and Immigration.
- 3.2.4 Citizenship Registration Branch, Department of the Secretary of State.
- 3.2.5 Communications Division, Department of Indian Affairs and Northern Development; North Group, Office of the Public Information Adviser, Department of Indian Affairs and Northern Development.
- 3.2.6 Information Services, Department of Finance; Canada Year Book staff.
- 3.3 Supplied by the respective provincial and territorial governments.
- 3.4.1 Privy Council Office.
- 3.4.2 Supplied by the respective provincial governments.
- 3.5 Public Finance Division, Institutional and Public Finance Statistics Branch, Statistics Canada.
- 3.6.1 Information Division, Department of External Affairs.
- 3.6.2 Information Division, Department of External Affairs; Information Division, Canadian International Development Agency; International Development Research Centre.
- 3.7 Information Division, Department of National Defence.